PV-94129B
Revised 04-00
Catalog Section 55
(00-02-0126)
Pneumatic Valves for Fuel Gas Shutoff
Models M2582-P
and M5180-P
■ Pneumatically Open and Shut Off  Fuel Gas

M2582-P: 75 psi (517 kPa) [5.17 bar]
M5180-P: 80 psig (552 kPa) [5.52 bar]
How to Order
To order, use the diagram below.
______ – __
Model M2582-P
®
MURPHY MATIC
Warranty
A two-year limited warranty on materials and
workmanship is given with this Murphy
product. Details are available on request and
are packed with each unit.
Model
M2582-P
M5180-P
Body
Blank = Aluminum
2 = Steel (applies to M5180-P)
6-9/16 in.
(167 mm)
Breather/Vent
1/16 in. (2 mm)
1 NPT
(2 places)
3-3/32 in.
(79 mm)
1/4 in. (6 mm) tube
connection; control
pressure 3 psi (21 kPa)
[.21 bar] minimum,
75 psi (517 kPa)
[5.17 bar] maximum.
5-1/2 in. (140 mm)
1/4 NPT.
Vent and
Plug
Latch Arm (see NOTE)
NOTE: Thumb operated opening latch (2.5 psi [17 kPa]
 [.17 bar] required to release cocking latch)
9-3/8 in. (238 mm)
4-3/8 in.
(111 mm)
Vent and Plug
1/2 NPT
2 NPT
(2 places)
4-1/4 in.
(108 mm)
10-7/16 in. (265 mm)Breather Vent
(see NOTE 1)
NOTE 1: Control pressure connection fitting and breather vent fitting can be swapped to convert to vacuum control.
NOTE 2: Thumb operated opening latch (2.5 psi [17 kPa] [.17 bar] required to release cocking latch).
6-1/8 in.
(156 mm)
1/4 in. (6 mm)
connection;
control pressure
3 psi (21 kPa)
[.21 bar] minimum,
80 psi (552 kPa)
[5.52 bar] max.
(see NOTE 1)
Latch Arm (see NOTE 2)
M2582-P Dimensions
M5180-P Dimensions Shipping Weights
M2582-P: 5 lbs 10 oz (2.55 kg).
M5180-P: 14 lbs 9 oz (6.61 kg).
With steel body option “2”; 25 lbs (11.34 kg).
Shipping Dimensions
M2582-P: 8-1/4 x 8-1/4 x 7-1/2 in.
(210 x  210 x 191 mm).
M5180-P: 12-1/4 x 12-1/4 x 9-3/4 in.